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Appn. 
No. 

43890 
43806 

43830 
43886 

43765 

43877 
43802 
43887 
43883 
43861 

43787 
43812 
43786 
43811 
43333 
43938 

43945 

43920 
43878 
43918 
43791 

43919 

43849 

42281 

43814 

43936 

43831 

43881 

43880 

43803 
43870 

43805 

43799 

43866 

Tariff 
Item 

84.10.009 
84.10.009 

84.17.128 
84.17.128 

84.18.129 

84.18.139 
84.18.139 
84.21.009 
84.22.048 
84.24.031 

84.28.059 
84.45.024 
84.45.029 
84.45.029 
84.47.019 
84.59.102 

84.59.148 

84. 59 .148 
84. 59 .148 
84. 59 .148 
84.65.009 

85.03.001 

85 .11.002 

85.17.009 

85 .19 .009 

85.19.049 

85.19.059 

85.19.059 

85 .19 .059 

85 .19 .169 
85.23.017 

85.23.031 

87 .14.019 

90.10.049 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Notice No. 1977 / 134-Applications for Approval-rontinued 

Goods 

Paul Bungartz centrifugal pumps, type Umor, for use in a maize starch plant .. 
Worthington rotary gear pump capacities to 80 g.p.m., pressures to 150 p.s.i., for 

use as a replacement unit to be incorporated in a ring main system for pumping 
diesel fuel to feed oil burners 

'Law' model AC 1.109 grain dryer for drying grain . . . . . . 
Permac perclomiser solvent recovery unit, for use in perchloroethylene dry

cleaning plants for recovering perchloroethylene fumes for reuse 
Reliance filters, types: "F", "C", "B", "AFM" and Pilot filter, for use in the 

filtering of natural gases 
DeVilbiss VSK 501 filter for filtering paint in industrial applications . . . . 
Maxim heat recovery desalinators for seawater recovery . . . . . . 
Tiguvon spot on guns for the application of Tiguvon onto cattle . . . . 
Spudnik potato scooper for the unloading of onions and potatoes from bulk store 
Howard "P" series rotovators with multi-speed gearbox for use on tractors up to 

37 h.p., and Howard HL rotovators with single speed gear box for use on 
tractors up to 30 h.p., used for primary and secondary cultivation, incorporation 
of plant residues and fertilisers, seedbed preparation and inter-row cultivation 

Bomford Flail mowers, for use in the cutting of scrub and verges . . . . 
OKK TM-4NC numerically controlled turret milling machine . . . . 
Frost, type 283 circle cutting machine, for use in the engineering industry .. 
OKK model MCH-400 machining centre with numerical control . . . . 
"White" Ed crosscutting and trenching machine for milling and trenching timber 
Kannegiesser model KKW collar turning and blocking machine for use in making 

shirt collars 
Bostitch wall frame unit for the automatic positioning and cramping together of 

timber wall frames of houses, for nailing together by operator 
Brassiere cup-moulding machine, for moulding various fabrics to a bust cup shape 
Core loading machine for loading cones on to spindles automatically . . . . 
Kwikrimp machine for krimping pipe fittings . . . . . . . . 
Hydraulic cylinders for Duncan seed-drills, used for both "Depth control" and 

actuating of fertilizer/grain gearing on seed drills 
Mallory RM450R battery for use as a power source for photographic and cine 

cameras 
Airco AH30 F, G, and J Mig welding guns, for use in the manufacture of pipes, 

tubes, mufflers and sundry manufacturing processes 
AGA electric marine beacons: types: PRB-42, LBEA-155, LBEL-125, PEB-14, 

PEB-28, for use on buoys, beacons, and lighthouses to provide guidance and 
warnings to mariners 

Terasaki type TSO moulded case switches, used in conjunction with Terasaki 
moulded case circuit breakers 

Starters for electric motors, dust-excluding, ignition-proof for use in Class I, 
Division I and II, hazardous locations in which combustible dusts, fibres or 
flyings are present 

Automatic circuit reclosers for use at 6.6 kV and above, for automatic identifica
tion and discretionary isolation of faults in high voltage power lines and 
equipment 

Components for use in the manufacture of contactors, type L4-23W, rated 660 
volt 50 amp ACl, 11 kW AC4 

Isobloc contactors: L4-53W, L3-93W, L3-173W, L3-263W, L3-413W, L3-453W, 
for use in the manufacture of type tested motor control centres and switchgear 
systems 

ASEA type MSUA neutral point resistor, lly'3kV voltage, 2 amp continuous 
Insulated electric winding wire, for use in the manufacture of coils for electric 

power distribution transformers 
RDVH-S special tough rubber sheath flexible cable for operation at 30°C, 20 x 

1 mm 2, used as a trailing cable in freezing chambers for the food processing 
industry 

Hesston Stakmover, models: lOW, 30A and 60A, for the transportation of hay 
stacks 

3M microfilm jacket loaders to convert microfilm into a format which is 
updateable and usable on Microfiche machines 

No.84 

I Rates of Duty 
! 
1----------,-----

1 Normal I Other Pref. 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.3 
10.2 
10.2 

10.3 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.3 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 1 September 1977. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 11th day of August 1977. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


