## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1977/134-Applications for Approval-continued

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
			Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref.
43890 43806	84.10.009 84.10.009	Paul Bungartz centrifugal pumps, type Umor, for use in a maize starch plant Worthington rotary gear pump capacities to 80 g.p.m., pressures to 150 p.s.i., for use as a replacement unit to be incorporated in a ring main system for pumping diesel fuel to feed oil burners	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2
43830 43886	84.17.128 84.17.128	'Law' model AC 1.109 grain dryer for drying grain Permac perclomiser solvent recovery unit, for use in perchloroethylene dry-	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
43765	84.18.129	cleaning plants for recovering perchloroethylene fumes for reuse Reliance filters, types: "F", "C", "B", "AFM" and Pilot filter, for use in the filtering of natural gases	Free*	Free*	10.2
43877 43802 43887 43883 43861	84.18.139 84.18.139 84.21.009 84.22.048 84.24.031	Devilbiss VSK 501 filter for filtering paint in industrial applications Maxim heat recovery desalinators for seawater recovery	Free* Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free* Free*	10.2 10.3 10.3 10.2
43787 43812 43786 43811 43333 43938	84.28.059 84.45.024 84.45.029 84.45.029 84.47.019 84.59.102	tractors up to 30 h.p., used for primary and secondary cultivation, incorporation of plant residues and fertilisers, seedbed preparation and inter-row cultivation Bomford Flail mowers, for use in the cutting of scrub and verges  OKK TM-4NC numerically controlled turret milling machine  Frost, type 283 circle cutting machine, for use in the engineering industry  OKK model MCH-400 machining centre with numerical control  "White" Ed crosscutting and trenching machine for milling and trenching timber Kannegiesser model KKW collar turning and blocking machine for use in making	Free* Free* Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free* Free*	10.3 10.2 10.2 10.2 10.2
43945	84.59.148	shirt collars  Bostitch wall frame unit for the automatic positioning and cramping together of	Free*	Free*	10.2
43920 43878 43918 43791	84.59.148 84.59.148 84.59.148 84.65.009	timber wall frames of houses, for nailing together by operator Brassiere cup-moulding machine, for moulding various fabrics to a bust cup shape Core loading machine for loading cones on to spindles automatically Kwikrimp machine for krimping pipe fittings Hydraulic cylinders for Duncan seed-drills, used for both "Depth control" and	Free* Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	10.2 10.2 10.3
43919	85.03.001	actuating of fertilizer/grain gearing on seed drills Mallory RM450R battery for use as a power source for photographic and cine cameras	Free*		
43849	85.11.002	Airco AH30 F, G, and J Mig welding guns, for use in the manufacture of pipes, tubes, mufflers and sundry manufacturing processes	Free*	Free*	10.2
42281	85.17.009	AGA electric marine beacons: types: PRB-42, LBEA-155, LBEL-125, PEB-14, PEB-28, for use on buoys, beacons, and lighthouses to provide guidance and warnings to mariners	Free*	Free*	10.2
43814	85.19.009	Terasaki type TSD moulded case switches, used in conjunction with Terasaki moulded case circuit breakers	Free*	Free*	10.2
43936	85.19.049	Starters for electric motors, dust-excluding, ignition-proof for use in Class I, Division I and II, hazardous locations in which combustible dusts, fibres or flyings are present	Free*	Free*	10.2
43831	85.19.059	Automatic circuit reclosers for use at 6.6 kV and above, for automatic identifica- tion and discretionary isolation of faults in high voltage power lines and	Free*	Free*	10.2
43881	85.19.059	equipment Components for use in the manufacture of contactors, type L4-23W, rated 660 volt 50 amp AC1, 11 kW AC4	Free*	Free*	10.8
43880	85.19.059	Isobloc contactors: L4-53W, L3-93W, L3-173W, L3-263W, L3-413W, L3-453W, for use in the manufacture of type tested motor control centres and switchgear	Free*	Free*	10.8
43803 43870	85.19.169 85.23.017	systems ASEA type MSUA neutral point resistor, $11\sqrt{3}$ kV voltage, 2 amp continuous Insulated electric winding wire, for use in the manufacture of coils for electric	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2
43805	85.23.031	power distribution transformers RDVH-S special tough rubber sheath flexible cable for operation at 30°C, 20 × 1 mm <sup>2</sup> , used as a trailing cable in freezing chambers for the food processing	Free*		••
43799	87.14.019	industry Hesston Stakmover, models: 10W, 30A and 60A, for the transportation of hay	Free*	Free*	10.8
43866	90.10.049	stacks 3M microfilm jacket loaders to convert microfilm into a format which is	Free*	Free*	10.2
		updateable and usable on Microfiche machines	*or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide		

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 1 September 1977. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

<sup>(</sup>a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 11th day of August 1977.